Attachment I

Heather Tschaekofske

From: DAHP SEPA (DAHP) <sepa@dahp.wa.gov>

Sent: Thursday, January 26, 2023 8:19 PM

To: Heather Tschaekofske

Cc: Delicia Durden

Subject: RE: Notice of Application / 2022106177 - Irish / 7125 Libby Road NE, Olympia
Hi Heather,

For this project, DAHP is requesting that an Inadvertent Discovery Plan is created and kept on site during construction.

Regards,
Dennis

From: Delicia Durden <delicia.durden@co.thurston.wa.us>

Sent: Friday, January 13, 2023 1:34 PM

To: trevorirish@comcast.net; landservicesnw@gmail.com; Bright, Robert D CIV USARMY ID-READINESS (USA)
<robert.d.bright10.civ@army.mil>; US Army Corp of Engineers, Matt Bennett <Matt.bennett@usace.army.mil>;
robert.bright.3@us.af.mil; Aaron Tormanen <aaron.tormanen@co.thurston.wa.us>; Bobby May
<bobby.may@co.thurston.wa.us>; Chehalis Tribe <dpenn@chehalistribe.org>; Chehalis Tribe, Amy Loudermilk
<aloudermilk@chehalistribe.org>; Chris Edmark <chris.edmark@co.thurston.wa.us>; DAHP SEPA (DAHP)
<sepa@dahp.wa.gov>; derekeking@gmail.com; DevRev_Tech <DevRev_Tech@co.thurston.wa.us>; DNR RE SEPACENTER
<SEPACENTER@dnr.wa.gov>; EH_Land_Use <EH_Land_Use@co.thurston.wa.us>; Intercity Transit, Mike Burnham
<MBurnham@intercitytransit.com>; Intercity Transit, Rob LaFontaine <rlafontaine@intercitytransit.com>; Intercity
Transit, Steve Swan <SSwan@intercitytransit.com>; Jackie Wallner ORCAA (aaron.manley@orcaa.org)
<aaron.manley@orcaa.org>; Jim Moyer <jim.moyer@co.thurston.wa.us>; Kelli Root <kelli.root@co.thurston.wa.us>;
Michael Murphy <michael.murphy@co.thurston.wa.us>; Nisqually Tribe, Annette Bullchild
<bullchild.annette@nisqually-nsn.gov>; Nisqually Tribe, Brad Beach <beach.brad@nisqually-nsn.gov>; Nisqually Tribe,
Joe Cushman <Cushman.joe@nisqually-nsn.gov>; Puget Sound Energy, Amy Tousley <amy.tousley@pse.com>; Ryan
Langan <ryan.langan@co.thurston.wa.us>; Shannon Peterson <shannon.peterson@co.thurston.wa.us>; Sonja Cady
<sonja.cady@co.thurston.wa.us>; Squaxin Tribe, Eric Marbet <emarbet@squaxin.us>; Squaxin Tribe, Melissa Puhn
<mpuhn@squaxin.us>; szaniewski@squaxin.us; Scott Steltzner <ssteltzner@squaxin.us>; Squaxin Tribe, Shaun Dinubilo
<sdinubilo@squaxin.us>; tcaddressing <tcaddressing@co.thurston.wa.us>; The Olympian <news@theolympian.com>;
Thurston 911 Communications, Jason Guthrie <helpdesk@tcomm911.org>; John Weidenfeller
<jweidenfeller@thurstonpud.org>; Kim Gubbe <kgubbe@thurstonpud.org>; Tim Rubert
<tim.rubert@co.thurston.wa.us>; TRPC, Michael Ambrogi <AmbrogiM@trpc.org>; DOH EPH SEPA
<SEPA.reviewteam@doh.wa.gov>; DFW R6SSplanning <R6SSpianning@dfw.wa.gov>; Williams Gas Pipeline, Clay
Gustaves <clay.gustaves@williams.com>; Larson, Andy <LarsonA@wsdot.wa.gov>; Zach Severs
<zach.severs@co.thurston.wa.us>; Barber, Eva (ECY) <evbad461@ECY.WA.GOV>; Smitherman, Opal (ECY)
<ODAV461@ECY.WA.GOV>; Smith, Sandy B. (ECY) <sasm461@ECY.WA.GOV>

Cc: Heather Tschaekofske <heather.tschaekofske@co.thurston.wa.us>

Subject: Notice of Application / 2022106177 - Irish / 7125 Libby Road NE, Olympia

I External Email

Please see the attached Notice of Application for:




Project: 2022106177 (Reasonable Use Exception)

Located at: 7125 Libby Road NE, Olympia

Lead Project Planner: Heather Tschaekofske, Associate Planner
heather.tschaekofske@co.thurston.wa.us / 360-786-5553

Description: The proposal is a Reasonable Use Exception request for permitting of future single
family residence and associated appurtenances and associated restoration/mitigation within a
reduced wetland buffer. The zoning is Rural Residential Resource One Dwelling Unit Per Five Acres
(RRR 1/5) in unincorporated Thurston County.

Comment period ends at 4:00 pm on February 2, 2023

APPLICATION SUBMITTALS CAN BE VIEWED ONLINE:
1. Follow this link: https://weblink.co.thurston.wa.us/dspublic
2. You can search by putting in Project number 2022106177

Delicia Durden | Administrative Assistant
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